Sofme GQreat Sult, Jacket
and Fur Bargains

And just here let us remind yuuvemindnlgem +‘fake” advertising.
will 'oodthcre;mnndvuﬁndltdlm. Dishonest advertising or

afford to mndulge in 1t.

We don’t think it pays. You
business is foolish, we cannot

ASTRAGCHAN
JACKETS

——$25, 835, $37.50 and

BLANKETS

Thu is Blanket weather. |
need a pair? Avery |

Sable, i
Sul Foxl-dnnrietydother

Furs,
“chulur $3.50 quality at

Rnlnhr $5,quality at $3.75.

Regular 8810 qu{ny at §7.50.
Regular $18 quality at $13.50
Regular $25 quality at $18.75.

Jo you
small amount of money buys

them here and the qualities are
the best in the land.

Cotton Blankets at 75¢”
and $1.50.

Woolen Blankets at $2.50,
$3.50, $4.50 and $6.

$1.00

Not a poor one
length you want in
cloths.

ﬂll.llﬁf R Y
s SALE
The balance of the stock must

be cleared up. You take your
choice at oo ~half "’0.-

lar ualit
Rg:hr lloq

Regulu 85 q\ahty at

JACKETS

This stock includes some of
the choicest of the season’s goods.

5&& ;any

we

Regulu.lsq‘hg::‘&'ﬂs
Regular $17.50 quality at $13.

TO CLEAN THEM UP QUICK

. « Men’s Fine .

PrN ..

ew
REDUCED

Your Choice of All

$15.00 NEW METHOD OVERGOATS for
$12.50 NEW METHOD OVERCOATS for
$10.00 NEW METHOD OVERGOATS for
$7.50 NEW METHOD OVEROOATS for

The cannot be expressed too strongly.

again.

greatness of these values

TheTwo T’s

Shoes

. YOU ARE
LOOKING FOR

Look Her e =&,

We have an up-to-date line for men and
made of leather

women, girls and boys,
and guaranteed to give satisfaction, at
prices to suit all.

Turrlll The Shoe Man

Rapnlrln. Neatly M ’"Phone 248

'l" S. HA Y'l'

Pupil W. H, Hewlett, Orgamst of Christ
: Church, o *

Teacher in
Pipe Organ, Piano and

V.“' Training.
83 Grant St. Chethem North

m
hwmhn'htu No fee Lu-

Minard's Linimeni for Rbeumatism.

Method  (Jvercoats

Our

$12.48
9.99
7.48
5.48

You'll never be able to equal them

Trudell &
9 Tobey . .

COAL! COAL/
HARD AND SOFT

of best quality and at lowest prices.

. e BCOICHLTY

Viotoria Block, Gth St.

“Shareholders' Mestingl

The amnual meeting of the share-
holders of the Chatham Hedge Fence
Company, Limited, will be held in the

‘s office, Chatham, Ont., on
Jan. 22nd, 1902, at 1 p m., for the
purpose of receiving the report of
directors and auditors for the past
haif year, election of the directors and
auditors, passing by-laws and general
buiness. td

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed, separate or bulk tenders
will be received by the undersigned up
to moon, Saturday, the 18th instant,
for the erection of a brick residence,
with stome foundation, slate roof, hot
air beating, and plumbing, ete. Plans,

specifioations ,ete, can be seen at the
dﬁu of the architect. Tenders to be
adldressed to Samuel J. Shaw, marked
tender, and left at my office.
T. J. RUTLEY,
Architect,
- Chatbam, Ont.

m
5 OFF THE COLD. .
Laxative Bromo-Quinine Tablets cure
a cold in one day., No Oure, No Pay.
Price 25 cents, tf

AVUARY 14 1902

iﬂ BUSMSS SFORIN?
~ NOW WELL UNDER WAY

Bllsy Inagural Sesslon——Appomtments Completed—City En”
" ineer Resigns—Ald. Cowan Criticises the PoliCy
and Policy Commissioners.

Many applications received for civic
posi tions.
. = 9
Quite a large number of citizens at-

tended the meeting.
ks L L ]
W. H. Gonne and J. R Reid, were
appointed assessors.
. - .
James R. McGregor was appointed
humane officer without salary.
- . kS
City Engineer McNab wrote resign-
ing his position and giving no reason.
L] . - ;
-Johmn Waddell gave notice that he
would bring in a by-law to amend the

circus license by-law.

. o &
A motion was passed asking
Legishature (o grant concessions
the Essex and Kent Radial Road.

the
to

. ®
Dr. Charteris and ‘W. S. Richards

H were appointed to the board of health.

Dr. Charteris takes R:. 8. Dunlop’s
place.

% L ] L
The new city council held their first

.evemw seésion last night and it was
 near ‘1030 before they completed their

duties.
= ® L

Chief Pritchard's annual report
showed that $101,200 worth of city
property = had been endangered by
fire during the past six mionths, and
the loss had been only $1.616, which
speaks well for the efficiency of the
fire brigadie.

The Mayor and Ald. Cowan, McCoig,
Marshall, Waddell, O'Brien, and Tay-
lor were present when the meeting

opened, and Ald. Fleming, Mounteer,
and McKeougn came in later.

The account of Con. Shea for $7.35
was referrea to the Finance commit-
tee, with power.

The accounis of The Planet $120.34
and J. W. Dyer, $1.45, were referred
to the finance committee with power.

The account of Wm. Douglas, $! 9.19
was referrea to the finance committee

The account of the ¢ity with the
county re rent of eouyt house, jail,
ete., nmounting o $376.94, was refer-
red to the Finance committee with
power.

The city's share
provements, $12.87. the city’'s share of
Harrison Hall mainténince $89.80, and
the erimimal justice account $774.32,
were all referred to the Finance com-
miitee with power.

A request from S. B. Arnold to trim
trees was referred to the Chief of Po-
lice.

Joe and Sam Moore, the linemen,
asked for an increuse in salary.

FIRE REPORT.

Chief Pritc¢hard, of the fire depart-
ment, presented his semi-annuual re-
port. it showed during the past six
months, 22 alarms, 10 by box, ¥ by
telephone, 3 by tower and ona ldcal.
There was a total of $101,200 worth of
property endangdred and the loss was
$1,616. The firemen worked 39 hours
and 30 minutes altogether Fhe total
loss for 1901 was $4,/91, The Chief
thanked the police for co-operation,
and reporied the
in first ¢ lass condi tion.

roof, howsver, leaked, and he
that it be fixed. The report was
ferred to the Property committee.

The Mayor presented an agreement
which he had sgned with ths Lake
Erie R. R, réa the Binder Twine spur.
On motion of MeCoig
action was approved.

of the  jail im-

asked
re-

N
APPLICATIONS

A request for finanecial aid from the
Sick Children’s Hospital, Toronto, was
referred®io Finance Committed

J. R. Guieriage wrote, asking to be
appointed healto inspecior.—Received,

Chief Pritchard wrote,' asking for
inerease of salary.—R ceived.

Jphn H., Smiih wrote offering to do
the eity's seavenger work at $¥ per
myanthy —Received.

Vandyke Wemp offered to clean the
markel squarg for $5 and to clean and
remove the earth for $6.—Received.

Andrew Parker asked for the posi-
tion of imppunder.—Reeived.

The City Cerk reported that 1184
votes had been cast for the Chaplin
by-law and 44 against it, and that
over 2-3 of the total votx had been
cast for the by-law.—Reevived.

James A. Venable asked re-appoint-
ment as market cleaner,—Received.

Wilkiam Paul effered to keep the
market clean for $4.756 per annum.—
Receiv

The Menetary Times wrote asking
the city for any advertising they
might bave{—Received.

The clerk of Berlin wrote asking the
legislature to experiment re sewage
disposal—Referred 1o Board of Works

J. R. ‘MelGregor asked to be appoint-
ed hwmane officer at a salary of $50
per ammuin,—Received.

- J. R Reid asked to be appointed as-
sessar, . —Reeeived.

Atikinson & Atkinson wrote that a
mistake in local improvement assess-
meni of Mrs Harey Thorn, Hilliard
steret be reciified,—Referred to Fin-
ances

A letfer was read from the Inspect-
or of Prisons insisting that the jail-

appuratas at the hall
The |

and Taylor, lns;

Y

aor should receive the back salary dus
him. —~Referred to Finagee.

J.-C. MeNah, wrote resigning his po-
sitiont—Referred to the Board of
Worka - i t

ELECTRIC REPORTS.

The -superintendent of the civie
light department presented his report
for 1901. It showed that each lamp
bad cost the city $35.67 per annum, ss
against $39 in 1900. The cost of each
lamp for every night it was lighted,
was 11 54-100 cents.

Ald. Waddell gave notice that at
the next meeting he would bring in a
by-law to amend the by-law govern:
ing the licensing of circuses.

RADIAL ROAD.

It was moved by Ald. Cowan, sec-
onded by Ald. Marshall, that this
council approve of the request of the
Kent Radial Railroad for an exten-
sion of the time for beginning work
to one year after the passage of the
Act and three years after the begin-
ning of the work, for the completion
of the company sheuld be increas-
ers of the company should be increas-
ed and that this council should re-
commend the passing of the by-law.
—Carried.

CIVIC  APPOINTMENTS.

The council was then moved into
committee of the whole to comsider
the by-laws appointing civic servants
il Ald. Marshall was moved to the
chair.

The names of William Robinson and
J. R. R. Cathecart were filled in as
wuditors at a salary of $75 each.

W. H. Gonne and J. R. Reid were
appointed assessors at a salary of
$200 each., The fight was between T.
M. French and J. R. Reid for this
position and J. R. Reid won.

William Rannie was appointed col-
lector at a salary of $500.

Thos. Scullard was re-appointed to
the Public Library Board and J. R
Battisby to the C. C. 1. Board.

Chas. Morrell was appointed pound-
keeper in North Chatham.

Thos. Martin, Dan. Clements and
Geo. Pritchard were appointed fence
viewers.

The appoint ment of the members of ;
¢ Board of Mealth in place of W,
= Richards and R. S. Dunlop, whose
terms expired this year,
difference in the council

created soine ®

Ald. MocCoig proposed that R. S, |
Dunlop and W. 5. Richards be re-ap-
pointed

Ald: Taylor asked that
be brought up singly

Ald. MceOoig did so
R 8. Dunlop

Ald. Taylor moved W. M

Ald. Mounteer
Rutherford

All these
down

Mayeor
LClarters.
one. Ald.
Dr. Rutherford.
given the position

Ald MeCOoig then moved that W
S Richapds be returned to the Board
of Health. The meotion carried.

'he constables were appointed the
same as last year with the exception |
of Jacob Labombarbe and James Gat- |
ridge, who weré struck off, as ihey |
have moved oub of the city B. |
Rankin, Chas. Moore, Chas. Le Francis
and James Larkin were added

J. B. Johmson was appointed im-
pounder at a salary of $2.00 per week.

lhe Mayor was appointed auditor
for 'the ecity of the criminal justice
iccounts

I'he salary of
fixed at $4 each

'he second by-law made
e appoint ments W. G. Merritt,
¢ Clerk, $1,400; R. G. Fleming,
Licasurer, $200; M. Wilson, K. C.;
Ciiy Solicitor, $100; City Eng aeer,
Dol appointed ; J. M.  Nerthwood,
“ ghmaster, $40 per month ; Homer

‘urper, superintendent of Cemetery,
$4% per apnum ; Arthur Green, care-
takor of \uuun Park, $1.26 per day
from 1st of April till st of Nov.;
Join Vepables, market . cleaner, $6°
e week.

Ald, Fleming asked that
®iutment be not made. He urged
that the Market Square could be
Ky much cleaner if the City En-
Eincer would put five or six men to
Work as soon as the rigs began teo
leave on Saturday night and the
%‘i"km would be  respectable for
Sanday. Ald. Fleming's motion was
Voted down.

L 0. Scott was appointed
Court  of Revisiop amd the
Bdiied Ward \l.nn“onh as his ap-
POin ment.

W. R. Hall, Health Officer, $600.

Auson Mounteer, Health Inspector,

per month; Andrew Harbert,
SC8vepger, $120 per annum ; R. Prit-
dtzri Fire Chief, $550 ; Alzx Jacques,
cman, $500 ; Roberl Coyle, Frank
Ryall and Alex. ‘Holmes. firemen,
) per anpum. 8ix ecall men, who
alée; ot the hall, $108; geven eull
mén who sleep <at home, $75 per
: \.u) HuplD Jones, $266.67 per an-
; Henry Dunn, engi per
a Lm Jos. and &n:wloor“:m.lm
eagh per annum.
mes MeGregor, Humane Officer.
» Mayor said that Fred F. Quian
recommended tbat his deputy get
| uppoi st meat .
AFTER THE POLICE.

i. Cowan—Let the police do this
The Mayor is one of the police

the names |

|
and nominated

Stone
proposed Dr. James |

nominees were voted
Sulman then moved Dr,
Ald .Cowan moved W. M.

Mounteer re-nominated
Dr. Charieris was

jury selectors was

the follow-

this ap-

to the
Mayor

ed im in ccmmittee. An attempl was
made to beve the by-law changed as
regarded the assessors, and the name
of Thos. Freach substituted for that
of J. R. Reid. bu' the attempt failed.
ACCOUNTS.
d’[‘hr folowing accounts were passe,
Bruce Camer.n. $10.50. .
Chas. H. Reid, $10.
Planet, 38.04.
J. A. Bradshaw, $14.80.
J. H. Blackburn, $2.
W. R. Baxter, $25.05.
Registrar of Kemt, 25c.
J. R. Gutit ridge, $24.
F. Cantier, 96c.
‘Adex. Macdonald, $39.
W. R. Baxter, $3.
J. Gilbert & Co., $12.25.
Johm Brady, $3.
David Dagweaun, $10.50.
Bruce Qameron. $10.50.
Jobhn Edmondson, $8.60.
Jaha Dyer, $21.74.
David Dagmmeau. $21.25.
W. R. Baxter, $2.50.
David Dagneau. $12.
Bruce Cameron, $9.50
J. M. Gardiner, $5.50.
Planet, 50c.
Robert Oucksey, $1.65.
Pay sheets, $90.19.
Bumcr—'(ows. $2.50
G. Judson, $2.25.
A.Iben Mianm, 75¢.
Chas. Simons, 45e.
Tire Dept., $43.05.
Domyinion Express Co., 30c.
National Carbom Co.,, $100.
Waterworks Dept.. $149.54.
Garbock Packing Co., $12.26.
I nsurance old town hall, $20.
The Council then adjourned about

Men’s
$3 Shoes

Is the best shown in town. Full of
style and wear, good heavy exten-
sion soles, Goodyear Welted.

The Invictus
Shoe

1s thie very best Shoe money could
buy. We are making many cus-
tomers with them,

ALL LEATHERS
ALL LASTS : :

PEAGE'S i

ﬂhlualn..m

AN
'li

Sewer Pipe and
Portland Cement

'c a
L ey Py
N Joh_ﬂ.m,




